
Accepted Donations for August 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Wekaweka Valley Community Trust Costs of essential infrastructure and technology for the
Community Resource Centre $8,874.86 $8,874.86

Kaingaroa School Board Of Trustees Aid student learning in the field of technology $6,825.74 $6,393.57 O

OPONONI BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Replace the dish steriliser $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Russell Football and Netball Association New football goals and size 4 footballs $2,823.81 $2,823.81

Hukerenui School Board of Trustees Replace ageing and broken sports equipment $3,102.99 $3,102.99

Whangaroa County Museum & Archive Society Replacing the lighting in the museum $8,659.63 $8,659.63

BAY OF ISLANDS AMATEUR SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Lane hire and coaching costs $24,285.00 $24,285.00

MANGONUI CRUISING CLUB INCORPORATED New tables $5,090.00 $5,090.00

HOKIANGA COUNTRY MUSIC CLUB INCORPORATED Costs of band accommodation and sound technicians $28,492.00 $28,447.00 M

Total Approved $90,676.86

No: of applicants 9

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Northwave Amateur Swim Club Incorporated Team Manager accommodation, swimmer entry fees and
accommodation $8,326.00 $8,326.00

THE NATURAL PHENOMENA INCORPORATED Hireage - Equipment and 2019 conference $7,482.20 $7,482.20

SHERWOOD PARK GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Toro rough grass mower $91,846.00 $50,000.00 B

NORTHLAND SURFING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Uniforms, van hire, entry fees and accommodation for
competing in the National Scholastic competition $8,694.00 $8,694.00

Mangapai Hockey Club Incorporated 4 x face masks per senior team $2,856.60 $2,856.60

Kaurihohore School BOT New decodable texts $5,176.47 $5,176.47

CCS Disability Action Northland Incorporated Hyundai vehicle $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Pompallier Catholic College Hockey team uniforms $2,160.00 $2,160.00

Kamo High School Board Of Trustees Van hire $1,635.00 $1,634.78

RUAKAKA RECREATION CENTRE (INCORPORATED) Upgrade part of the sanitary facilities $3,815.02 $3,815.02

Northland Football Club Incorporated Engraving, trophy and medal costs for our prizegiving, and
upcoming youth tournaments $6,114.09 $6,114.09

Whangarei Intermediate School Board Of Trustees Subsidise flight/transport costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Squash Northland Playing uniforms and printing $3,800.00 $3,800.00

Sport Northland
Climbing wall equipment and cover, data projector,
lecturn/microphone, photocopier costs plus fuel and
power, and gas

$151,622.40 $151,622.40 MRF

TIKIPUNGA ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Trophies $3,715.00 $3,715.00

THE HIKURANGI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Replace water pump $896.60 $896.60

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 1 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Onerahi Rugby Football Club incorporated Appliances for the kitchen renovation $5,989.00 $5,989.00

CITY CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Senior premier and reserves playing uniform for 2019/20
cricket season $4,200.00 $4,200.00

Maungakaramea School Board of Trustees SchoolDocs $1,200.00 $1,200.00

KAMO AMATEUR SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Pool hire 2019/20 swimming season $2,093.00 $2,093.00

Total Approved $284,775.16

No: of applicants 20

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Northern Wairoa Rugby Football Incorporated New set of rugby jerseys, socks and shorts $3,513.25 $3,513.25

Selwyn Park Primary School Upgrade our winter sports team uniforms $12,130.00 $12,130.00

DARGAVILLE ARTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Cost of producing and staging the Dargaville Wearable
Arts 2019 show $26,303.18 $26,303.18

Mangawhai Heads Volunteer Lifeguard Service Incorporated First aid courses $3,221.70 $3,221.70

Northern Wairoa Agricultural And Pastoral Association Incorporated Entertainment $10,500.00 $10,500.00

Total Approved $55,668.13

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04 - Albany

MAIRANGI ARTS CENTRE TRUST BOARD New kiln $8,573.91 $8,573.91

Great Families Charitable Trust Refrigerator and microwave $1,285.01 $1,285.01

Graeme Dingle Foundation Annual excellence award expenses - venue hire, audio
visual, AUT staffing, flights and travel etc as per resolution $24,000.00 $5,513.04 L

Manly Bowling Club Incorporated Supply and install Olive Supergreen around A Green $19,996.00 $10,000.00 G

Total Approved $25,371.96

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Waimauku Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching for the 2019/2020 season $10,920.00 $5,000.00 G

LVC INCORPORATED Xmas concert project and development workshop $3,150.00 $3,150.00

WARKWORTH DISTRICT PONY CLUB INCORPORATED New representative uniforms $2,548.01 $2,128.01 J

Tomarata School Board Of Trustees Upgrade the educational e-learning software programme $4,895.00 $4,000.00 G

HUAPAI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Junior development costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00

OMAHA SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED 10 new boogie boards and 2 new knee boards $4,260.86 $4,260.86

Total Approved $22,538.87

No: of applicants 6

TLA 05 - North Shore

TANIWHA OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB INCORPORATED Paddles $6,938.00 $5,886.00 J

TAKAPUNA BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Scoreboards and junior bowls $8,733.91 $5,163.91 B

MILFORD CRUISING CLUB INCORPORATED Extra fire rating renovation of the junior boat storage areas $17,900.00 $17,900.00

NORTH SHORE THEATRE AND ARTS TRUST (THE PUMPHOUSE THEATRE) Advertising $13,250.00 $6,000.00 B

Takapuna District Cricket Club Incorporated Match balls for the 2019/20 season $13,156.08 $7,000.00 B

NORTH SHORE CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED First aid kits and scoreboards $2,987.28 $771.00 G

Total Approved $42,720.91

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 2 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 6

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

ST MATTHEWS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA INCORPORATED 2019 concerts - Soloists, rehearsal, concert venues and
marketing $9,907.50 $8,400.00 K

CENTRAL CITY BASEBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Professional baseball coaches and indoor training facility
hire $16,500.00 $16,500.00

Dominion Road School To purchase 50 x Chrome book including Google CMC
Licenses. $15,950.00 $15,950.00

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Uniform and equipment $10,538.26 $10,538.26

Good Shepherd School Board Of Trustees 30 iPad mini 4s $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Total Approved $58,388.26

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

AUCKLAND CHORAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED Hire of Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra and hire costs of
Auckland Town hall $25,000.00 $20,000.00 K

Counties Manukau Zone Of NZRL Incorporated Accommodation $7,003.14 $7,003.14

Total Approved $27,003.14

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

ADC Incorporated Costs for holding our annual quiz, venue hire, quizmaster,
glass hire and snacks $2,344.50 $2,094.50 M

Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls for the 2019-20 cricket season $7,207.00 $7,207.00

Total Approved $9,301.50

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Euphoria Entertainment Incorporated 3 office leased (refurbished) laptops and 2 external hard
disc $1,708.90 $1,708.90

FUN & GAMES TOY LIBRARY INCORPORATED New toys $4,766.00 $4,766.00

Total Approved $6,474.90

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.4 - Whau

The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust Venue hire, production and artist/music directors costs $20,000.00 $15,000.00 K

Short+Sweet New Zealand Limited Venue hire and production costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

AUCKLAND SPEEDWAY RIDERS CLUB INCORPORATED Ambulance service for our 2019/20 season $14,682.50 $14,682.50

Total Approved $34,682.50

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08 - Manukau

Otahuhu Business Association Incorporated Otahuhu Food Festival - power generator hire and road
closure services $20,399.80 $10,000.00 G

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated Salary $85,000.00 $85,000.00

Total Approved $95,000.00

No: of applicants 2

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 3 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 08.1 - Howick

Somerville Intermediate School Accommodation $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Shelly Park School Parent Teacher Association Security and financial security at the school gala $1,872.89 $1,628.60 O

The Howick & Districts Historical Society Incorporated Visitor information, promotional, membership, venue hire,
wedding hire, stationery and signage requirements $17,225.27 $10,281.34 B

Total Approved $21,909.94

No: of applicants 3

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

MANUREWA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Balls and equipment $9,026.55 $9,026.55

Major Effort Leisure Marching Accommodation $850.00 $850.00

Total Approved $9,876.55

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

WHITFORD PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching and running of the rallies - Equestrian coaching $3,400.00 $2,956.52 O

Total Approved $2,956.52

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Area School BOT Camps - Accommodation, activities and equipment hire $4,250.00 $4,250.00

MERCURY BAY BOATING CLUB INCORPORATED Opti Cube boats $18,834.60 $18,834.60

Coroglen School Board Of Trustees Swimming pool paint $1,050.00 $1,050.00

Teen-Esteem Workshops Costs of transition to High School workshops for Year 8
students $20,340.00 $20,340.00

WHITIANGA COMMUNITY SERVICES TRUST Equipment $1,181.28 $1,181.28

Total Approved $45,655.88

No: of applicants 5

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

Thames Valley Hockey Association Incorporated Travel and accommodation expenses $7,942.61 $7,942.60 MRF

Total Approved $7,942.60

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Franklin/Thames Valley Area Pony Club Incorporated
To cover the cost of running a D Certificate ECTP Coaches
Clinic to up skill current coaches and educated new
coaches for our grassroots riders

$5,130.00 $5,130.00

LAKESIDE CHRISTIAN LIFE CENTRE
To upgrade panic bars of doors, replacement of kitchen
window and removal of leaking high window. This is all for
Health & Safety reasons.

$20,211.50 $20,211.50

Total Approved $25,341.50

No: of applicants 2

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

MANGAITI SETTLERS CLUB INCORPORATED The old part of the roof on our hall is leaking & needs
replacing. $8,923.50 $8,923.50

Te Aroha College Old Boys Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated A playing strip is required for the boys and girls teams $2,727.28 $2,727.28

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 4 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Springdale School
Three class sets and three one-to-one sets of the
Numicon maths resource for use in our Junior and Middle
school classes.

$2,625.00 $2,625.00

Total Approved $14,275.78

No: of applicants 3

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Cricket Association (Incorporated) Contribution towards the extension and refurbishment $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Approved $20,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Tokoroa Sports Fishing Association Incorporated Cost for take a kid fishing event and firework display. $22,915.55 $22,915.55

FORESTLAND RUGBY LEAGUE AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation for Kurangaituku Netball Tournament. $1,270.00 $1,270.00

Tokoroa Squash Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation. $3,190.60 $3,190.60

RANGIURA TRUST BOARD Landing mats and over toilet frame $1,915.00 $1,915.00

Tokoroa Youth Boxing Club incorporated Rent 1/8/2019 - 31/7/2020 $13,110.00 $13,110.00

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated To purchase 50 chairs. $4,200.00 $4,200.00

Total Approved $46,601.15

No: of applicants 6

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Lake Taupo Cricket Club Incorporated Ground user charges,umpire fees and affiliation fees. $2,962.50 $2,162.50

Citizens Advice Bureau Taupo Incorporated Contribution towards operational costs. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Mangakino Rugby League Club Incorporated Equipment. $2,472.35 $2,472.35

Total Approved $12,634.85

No: of applicants 3

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Tauriko School Board of Trustees 60 sports uniforms. $7,818.12 $7,818.12

Total Approved $7,818.12

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Senior Citizens Club Incorporated To replace front portion of roof to main hall. $15,760.00 $15,760.00

Tauranga B.M.X. Club Incorporated Live streaming service for BMX NZ North Island Titles. $9,494.40 $5,000.00 B

TAURANGA CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase Sprays and fertilisers $4,715.62 $4,715.62

Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union Incorporated Accommodation and medals for the National Provincial
Sevens Tournament 14-15 December 2019. $9,966.00 $9,966.00

Tauranga Jazz Society Incorporated Competition managers fee. $10,000.00 $6,000.00 B

TAURANGA PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching costs. $4,160.00 $4,160.00

Bellevue School BOT PM Benchmark reading and literacy assessment
resources. $843.48 $843.48

Families Achieving Balance Charitable Trust Update of computer equipment $4,000.00 $3,270.00 J

ALBION CRICKET CLUB TAURANGA INCORPORATED New shirts for players and coaches/managers $6,790.75 $6,790.75

WESTERN BAY OF PLENTY CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED To purchase cricket balls. $11,589.44 $6,000.00 B

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 5 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
BAY OF PLENTY GOLF INCORPORATED Contribution towards accommodation. $10,000.00 $7,000.00 B

TAURANGA OLD STARS INCORPORATED Uniform & equipment - Polos and backpacks $5,825.90 $4,000.00 B

EVOLUTION AQUATICS TAURANGA INCORPORATED Travel and accommodation for NZ Short Course
Swimming Championships $9,154.50 $2,000.00 F

Tauranga Intermediate School Travel to attend the Mana Kuratahi National Primary School
competition for haka for 2019 $4,739.13 $4,739.13

Pyes Pa School Contribution towards playground. $7,068.19 $7,068.19

THE SILC CHARITABLE TRUST
To purchase new computer hardware - 7 HP laptop
computers complete with docking stations and cases for
mobility and 3 desktop PC's.

$13,643.40 $7,791.00 B

STREET MACHINES & CUSTOMS TAURANGA INCORPORATED Trophies, band and advertising. $1,698.80 $1,698.80

BAY OF PLENTY PIPES AND DRUMS INCORPORATED Travel and accommodation for Royal New Zealand Pipe
Band Association National Championships in March 2020. $14,589.90 $10,000.00 B

Tauranga Grasshoppers Cricket Club Incorporated Uniforms, sun hats and cricket gear. $6,552.70 $3,162.50 B

Glengyle Leisure Marching Team Contribution toward Transport and Accommodation for
National Leisure Marching Display Days $2,450.00 $2,450.00

Total Approved $112,415.47

No: of applicants 20

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

St Chad's Communication Centre 8 weeks wages for Community Life-skills Facilitator. $6,150.00 $4,000.00 B

Peter Pomare Foundation New laptop, mobile phones and software. $9,984.00 $5,000.00 B

WATERPOLO ROTORUA CLUB INCORPORATED Uniform for U12, U14 and U16. $3,586.00 $3,586.00

Rotorua Primary School Contribution towards bike track and trail. $20,800.62 $10,000.00 B

Bay of Plenty Hockey Association Incorporated Travel and accommodation for National hockey
tournaments. $13,000.00 $8,000.00 B

ROTORUA GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards replacement fairway lawnmower. $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Rotorua Parents Centre Incorporated Re carpeting and installing vinyl flooring in new premises. $8,165.00 $8,165.00

ROTORUA CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Replace the artificial wicket at Ray Boord Park. $8,704.04 $8,704.04

Visions of a Helping Hand Charitable Trust Rotorua Shelter lease and power for 3 months. $29,152.00 $10,000.00 B

Empowered Learning Trust Contribution towards screening programmes. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 MRF

Total Approved $92,455.04

No: of applicants 10

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

THE WHAKATANE CROQUET CLUB (INCORPORATED) Accommodation, Travel/hire and Uniform $1,953.00 $1,953.00

Total Approved $1,953.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Youth worker wages for September & October. $8,583.33 $8,583.33

Age Concern Hawke's Bay Incorporated Salary $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $18,583.33

No: of applicants 2

TLA 31 - Napier City

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 6 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
NAPIER GROUP RIDING FOR THE DISABLED ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Contribution towards wages. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay Polo t-shirts and logo pens. $2,450.54 $2,450.54

SPECIAL NEEDS TAEKWON-DO FEDERATION OF NEW ZEALAND Tracksuits & polo shirts for the International Special Needs
Taekwon-do games event in Napier on 5th October 2019 $4,250.00 $4,250.00

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated Entry fees, accommodation and travel. $6,000.00 $3,000.00 L

THE NAPIER GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Rough course mower. $104,305.00 $90,700.00 O

HAEATA OCEAN SPORTS INCORPORATED To purchase life jackets and paddles $2,905.64 $2,905.64

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated) Tournament fees for pathway teams. $29,000.00 $15,000.00 K

No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Contribution towards National Womens League entry fees. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

St Patricks School Napier Bags and tops for AIMs games. $860.00 $860.00

NAPIER COMMUNITY FOODBANK TRUST Three months utility costs - power, telephone and rent $1,230.00 $1,230.00

Napier Girls High School Travel and accommodation for NZSS Premier Girls Hockey
tournament 2-7 September 2019. $10,580.00 $10,580.00

NAPIER TECHNICAL SPORT & RECREATIONAL ORGANISATION INCORPORATED Contribution towards new roof. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated New cricket balls and gear. $14,368.19 $14,368.19

Napier Intermediate School Van hire for AIMs Tournament in September 2019. $2,376.00 $2,066.09 O

CCS DISABILITY ACTION TAIRAWHITI HAWKES BAY INCORPORATED Contribution towards operational cost. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Hawkes Bay Naturist Club Incorporated Contribution towards kitchen upgrade. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Taradale Intermediate To replace sports uniform. $6,408.00 $6,408.00

ESKVIEW UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Replacement spouting and downpipes $1,561.00 $1,561.00

William Colenso College BOT Cactus programme $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $202,379.46

No: of applicants 19

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Waverley Primary School Hire of sound system and microphones for the school
production. $3,257.49 $2,832.60 O

Waitotara School Chrome books and headphones. $3,930.00 $3,930.00

Total Approved $6,762.60

No: of applicants 2

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Ohakune 2000 Incorporated Contribution towards stage 3 of playground upgrade- track
and bark $9,350.00 $9,350.00

Total Approved $9,350.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Whangaehu School Ride on mower and re-painting of the school roof. $15,642.00 $8,686.00 C

Total Approved $8,686.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

MARTON CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Verti-drain the playing area $1,033.27 $1,033.27

Project Marton Incorporated Marketing, promotion, services, supplies and
entertainment $34,504.37 $34,414.37

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 7 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TAIHAPE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards new lino. $6,500.00 $6,500.00

TAIHAPE RUGBY & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation for Kurungaituku tournament in Rotorua. $2,650.00 $2,650.00

RANGITIKEI HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation and van hire for regional tournaments $10,233.00 $10,233.00

Marton Bowling Club Incorporated Fertiliser and spray. $2,742.53 $2,742.53

Taihape Community Development Trust Contribution towards country music night and advertising. $1,895.75 $1,895.75

Total Approved $59,468.92

No: of applicants 7

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Takaro Association Football Club Incorporated Trophies and associated engraving. $1,579.50 $1,579.50

PALMERSTON NORTH GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Course utility vehicle. $15,580.00 $15,580.00

MANAWATU ULTIMATE ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Contribution towards venue hire for 19th New Zealand
Ultimate Indoor National Championships. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Legacy Centre 10 weeks wages for administrator and programme
manager. $14,280.00 $14,280.00

Monrad Intermediate Swimming lessons. $13,815.65 $12,348.00 J

PN HSOB Junior Rugby Club Incorporated Medals, ribbons and awards for end of year prize giving. $1,675.40 $1,675.40

United Cricket Club Incorporated Contribution towards kitchen refurbishment. $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Aokautere School New sports kits (t-shirt and shorts) for 130 children $8,000.00 $8,000.00

UNITY SINGERS To purchase a digital piano, new speaker and
accessories. $2,241.36 $2,241.36

Palmerston North Community Patrol Charitable Trust Two emergency light bars and two front and rear dash
cams. $3,436.23 $3,436.23

MANAWATU FRESHWATER ANGLERS CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards 750 x two year old trout for children's
fishing day on 10th & 11th November 2019. $4,025.00 $4,025.00

TABLE TENNIS MANAWATU INCORPORATED Accommodation for the Table Tennis Championships in
Christchurch. $3,913.00 $3,913.00

Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated To purchase and the delivery of stand alone shower &
changing room cube. $50,350.37 $50,350.37

Manawatu Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Two tennis court rain rollers. $4,446.00 $4,446.00

Total Approved $154,874.86

No: of applicants 14

TLA 41 - Tararua District

RANGATIRA CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Shelter/roofing for front of pavillion. $9,853.15 $5,000.00 B

Bush Riders Motorcycle Club Incorporated 2 x Shipping containers, culverts, drainage and relevant
earthwork $26,758.47 $10,000.00 B

Huia Range School Catering for the NZ Te Mana Kuratahi Nationals. $4,950.00 $2,000.00 B

Total Approved $17,000.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

The Catholic Parish of Te Awakairangi fees of the choir director and pianist for 2 school terms $1,920.00 $1,920.00

Lower Hutt Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching for tennis in schools programme. $4,400.00 $4,400.00

Stop Out Sports Club Incorporated End of year trophies, medals and engraving. $1,370.87 $1,370.87

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 8 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Our Lady Of The Rosary School Accommodation, activities and transport for school camp
29th March 2020 - 3rd April 2020 $17,845.65 $10,000.00 B

SENIORNET HUTT CITY INCORPORATED Two computers and laptop computer for use as document
server. $3,584.99 $3,584.99

PORT NICHOLSON & PONEKE CYCLING CLUB INCORPORATED First Aid cover for 5 round Cross Country Mountain Bike
Spring Series $1,932.00 $1,932.00

Hutt Valley Super Girls New polo shirts and jackets. $892.17 $892.17

Te Ra O Te Raukura Limited Sound system, labour and trucking. $10,600.00 $10,600.00

THE LOWER HUTT CITY ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Playing kits, footballs and equipment. $32,345.50 $15,000.00 B

St Michaels School Accommodation, activities and transport for school camp. $5,617.00 $4,884.35 O

Sailability Wellington Trust Incorporated Sailability boat moulds $25,000.00 $25,000.00

HUTT CITY EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM TRUST 30 x Backpacks (5.11 Rush 24) $7,775.96 $5,000.00 B

VINTAGE CAR CLUB OF NEW ZEALAND WELLINGTON BRANCH INCORPORATED Audio-visual system and two computers. $13,528.73 $2,747.69

St Bernard's College Warm up tops and van hire for Aims games. $4,097.83 $2,347.83 B

Hutt Central School Contribution towards playground matting and sunshade. $12,500.00 $5,000.00 B

VINTAGE CAR CLUB OF NEW ZEALAND WELLINGTON BRANCH INCORPORATED Commemorative T-shirts for entrants to the biennial
motorcycle rally. $1,707.00 $1,707.00

LOWER HUTT FLOORBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Floor ball gear. $9,539.37 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $101,386.90

No: of applicants 17

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated Air relax unit and court hire. $6,500.00 $5,109.57 B

Johnsonville Tennis Club Incorporated Replacement and upgrade for the Honours Board $1,610.00 $1,610.00

KidzStuff Theatre For Children Incorporated Funding assistance towards show 3 2019 for Technical
Manager, Set, printing, advertising. $3,394.00 $3,394.00

Primary Sport Wellington Incorporated Entry fees and travel costs. $6,331.10 $6,331.10

Friendship Club of Johnsonville Bus trip to Kaitoki. $520.00 $520.00

Khandallah Arts Theatre Incorporated Contribution towards replacing curtains and blinds at
Cochran Hall. $2,300.00 $1,515.71 B

STAR BOATING CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards sliding boat rack. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

JOHNSONVILLE CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket balls, gear, helmets and team clothing. $45,089.00 $45,089.00

JOHNSONVILLE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Medical and first aid supplies. $7,930.80 $7,930.80

Johnsonville Terrace Centre Trust Board Contribution towards counselling fees. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

DRESS FOR SUCCESS WELLINGTON INCORPORATED Showroom fittings and furniture. $7,461.19 $7,461.19

Onslow Gymnastic Club Incorporated Hall hire for gymnastic training. $8,868.90 $2,956.30 B

Wellington Floorball Club Incorporated Venue hire and goalie gear. $21,121.22 $7,486.44 B

KHANDALLAH TENNIS & SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED Tennis balls for junior tennis. $1,546.00 $1,547.00

Indian Ink Trust Macbook Pro $2,867.82 $2,867.82

Total Approved $106,818.93

No: of applicants 15

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Motu Weka Neighbourhood Centre Incorporated Blankets and underlays. $830.56 $830.56

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 9 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Diocese of Nelson (The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia) Floor scrubber. $3,600.00 $3,600.00

Totaradale Golf Club Incorporated Golf cart. $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Golden Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Association Incorporated Ribbons, printing and trophy engraving. $2,790.23 $2,790.23

Sanz - Nelson Zone Accommodation costs. $3,622.00 $3,622.00

Dixon's Boxing Club Motueka & Nelson Incorporated Boxing/ gym equipment and gear. $40,528.76 $20,000.00

Tasman School Board of Trustees Contribution towards learning area expansion. $18,784.50 $10,000.00

Nelson Agricultural and Pastoral Association Event medical coverage. $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Ranzau School Outdoor learning space development. $17,851.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $57,942.79

No: of applicants 9

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Clifton Terrace School Contribution towards Ipads and cases. $30,000.00 $15,000.00 L

F C Nelson Incorporated Soccer playing gear. $2,478.04 $2,478.04

Auckland Point School Contribution towards macbooks. $40,000.00 $20,000.00 L

Wakatu Cricket Club Incorporated Ground charges, umpire fees, affiliation fees and health
and safety markings. $12,947.49 $12,072.49 C

Nelson Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated Contribution towards rescue boat. $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Whakatu Te Korowai Manaakitanga Trust Rates and insurance costs. $6,047.21 $6,047.21

Nelson South Swimming Club Incorporated Swimming lane hire. $6,080.00 $6,080.00

Nelson College for Girls Accommodation costs. $6,007.82 $6,007.82

Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Accommodation costs. $7,404.35 $7,404.35

Nelson Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Contribution towards salary for field worker and community
educator. $9,152.00 $9,152.00

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated New footballs costs and contribution towards salary of
Program Manager. $8,478.26 $3,547.83 C

Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated Piper contest costs. $2,918.77 $2,638.77 C

Total Approved $140,428.51

No: of applicants 12

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Spring Creek School New Furniture. $4,412.00 $4,412.00

Te Pataka o Wairau Incorporated Gazebo hire. $3,142.95 $3,142.95

NZ Bridge Inc-Top of the South Region Accommodation costs. $3,795.45 $3,795.45

Kaipupu Point Mainland Island Society Incorporated Pest control equipment and monitor contractor. $19,572.50 $19,572.50

Wairau Valley School Playground maintenance and repairs. $745.70 $745.70

Total Approved $31,668.60

No: of applicants 5

TLA 56 - Grey District

Friends of Waiuta Incorporated Contribution towards film production. $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Westcoast Basketball Association Incorporated Venue hire. $4,565.21 $4,565.21

Blackball Swimming Club Incorporated New signage. $593.00 $593.00

Total Approved $14,158.21

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 10 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 3

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Community Wellbeing North Canterbury Trust Contribution towards ongoing costs. $33,650.00 $10,000.00 G

Ohoka Cricket Club Incorporated Contribution towards cricket balls. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Oxford Agricultural and Pastoral Association Award ribbons. $4,426.45 $4,426.45

Oxford Playcentre Contribution towards core curriculum resources. $6,616.37 $6,616.37

Community Colleges New Zealand Limited New chromebooks. $4,989.48 $4,989.48

The Royal Agricultural Society of New Zealand Award ribbons. $1,397.00 $1,397.00

Total Approved $32,429.30

No: of applicants 6

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated Contribution towards Administrator salary. $15,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Aquagym Swim Club Incorporated Contribution towards lane hire and coaching costs. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Port Hills Athletic Club Incorporated Traffic management costs. $2,700.00 $2,700.00

Belfast Sports & Community Centre Inc Installation of security cameras and insurance premiums. $14,024.41 $14,024.41

Kingslea School Two new surfboards. $1,038.50 $1,038.50

Waitaha Swim Club Incorporated Coach development costs. $1,890.00 $1,890.00

The Naval Point Club Lyttelton Incorporated Contribution towards two new sail boats. $7,200.00 $3,600.00 B

The Christchurch Civic Music Council National Concerto Competition Trust Contribution towards hiring of orchestra. $15,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Eclipse Senior Marching Competition registration fees. $5,415.00 $3,000.00 B

FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Sport gear and tournament costs. $5,706.81 $5,706.81

Aviva (Incorporating Christchurch Women's Refuge) Support worker wages. $65,575.00 $50,000.00 B

St Martins Scout Group Jamboree leaders admission fees. $3,625.00 $3,625.00

Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Contribution towards cabin rental and delivery costs. $3,810.00 $3,810.00

Canterbury Golf Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $18,000.00 $10,000.00

Albion Softball Club Incorporated Equipment and uniform costs. $8,521.75 $8,521.75

The Canterbury Sport Fishing Club Incorporated New boats and accessories. $5,860.80 $5,860.80

Autistic Spectrum Intervention Trust Behavioral therapy and swimming classes. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

The Christchurch Children's Christmas Parade Trust Parade sound, animation and effects. $3,300.70 $3,300.70

Canterbury Community Sailing Trust Contribution towards sailing program costs. $7,200.00 $7,200.00

Indian Social & Cultural Club (CHCH) Incorporated Contribution towards Diwali Festival costs. $30,634.73 $30,634.73

Birthright Canterbury Trust Social workers salary. $9,600.00 $9,600.00

Sydenham Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching costs. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated Contribution towards rackets and uniforms. $14,641.74 $14,641.74

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated New footballs. $4,348.00 $4,348.00

Tai Tapu Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching costs. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated Costs of tennis introduction program. $10,000.00 $5,000.00

Canterbury Provincial Brass Bands Association Incorporated Venue hire, transport hire and printing costs. $2,569.31 $2,569.31

Wharenui School Basketball equipment. $2,208.00 $2,208.00

Top Dog Theatre Incorporated Contribution towards costuming. $4,000.00 $2,000.00 B

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 11 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Lancaster Park Cricket Club Incorporated Pre-season training costs. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Otautahi Sports Association Incorporated Sporting equipment. $6,272.20 $6,272.20

Merivale Papanui Cricket Club Incorporated New cricket balls. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Battered Women's Trust (Christchurch) Contribution towards salary and crisis line costs. $10,000.00 $4,250.00 C

Christchurch Tap Dancing Teachers Association Incorporated Accommodation costs. $4,180.00 $4,180.00

Pioneers of Canterbury U12 Marching Team Accommodation and travel costs. $3,002.00 $3,002.00

Papanui Community Toy Library Incorporated Rent. $6,762.00 $6,762.00

Bamford School Swimming lessons and transport costs. $6,400.00 $6,400.00

Total Approved $281,145.95

No: of applicants 37

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Rolleston Softball Club Incorporated Contribution towards new playing uniforms. $17,000.00 $17,000.00

Courtenay Agricultural and Pastoral Association Award ribbons & sashes. $4,384.50 $4,384.50

Ellesmere Golf Club Incorporated New sprayer. $5,750.00 $5,750.00

Springston Indoor Bowls Club Hall expenses. $840.00 $840.00

Men's Shed of Lincoln Society Incorporated Dust extractor, sliding saw and air compressor. $5,623.00 $5,623.00

Christchurch City Roulettes Venue hire. $644.78 $644.78

Weedons Country Club Incorporated Contribution towards sand bunker upgrade. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total Approved $36,742.28

No: of applicants 7

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Highfield School Contribution towards new sounds system for hall. $12,080.72 $12,080.72

St Joseph's Pleasant Point Contribution towards two televisions. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Pleasant Point Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket gear. $12,841.90 $12,841.90

Pleasant Point Railway And Historical Society (Inc) Brochure printing. $2,173.00 $2,173.00

Timaru Boys High School Rowing Sweep and sculling boards, GPS stroke coaches and
Laszlo hull fittings. $33,753.96 $33,753.96

English Language Partners New Zealand Trust Venue hire, speakers and listening CDs. $943.07 $943.07

South Canterbury Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Newsletter printing and postage. $3,843.95 $3,843.95

Timaru Parents Centre Incorporated Rent costs. $8,970.00 $8,970.00

Pleasant Point Gymkhana Advertising and upgrading signage. $5,183.00 $5,183.00

Total Approved $81,289.60

No: of applicants 9

TLA 65 - Mackenzie District

South Island Rowing Incorporated First aid services. $14,500.00 $14,500.00

Total Approved $14,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Cromwell Youth Trust Contribution towards ongoing costs and renovations. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Alexandra Primary School Contribution towards skiing package. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 12 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $20,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

New Zealand Offshore Power Boat Association Incorporated Event insurance $4,034.31 $4,034.31

Anxiety New Zealand Trust Carpet furnishing $7,000.00 $5,608.70 O

Indoor Cricket New Zealand incorporated Accommodation $29,126.08 $16,173.91 O

Recreate NZ Costs for Boyle River Youth Adventure camp, 10 weeks
worth of wages and training workshop $11,500.00 $11,500.00

The Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand (Incorporated) Salaries - Support team workers $93,611.65 $25,000.00 M

BACH MUSICA NZ INCORPORATED Soloists fees for our December concert $2,900.00 $2,900.00

New Zealand Rugby League Incorporated Flights, accommodation, ground hire, ground transport
and medical etc as per resolution $50,470.82 $50,470.82

Brake (New Zealand) 500 postage paid envelopes $1,814.43 $1,814.43

THE NEW ZEALAND SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FOUNDATION Venue hire and logistics costs associated with the October
tour of Te Mapouriki $110,000.00 $50,000.00

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated IT Equipment, Web Maintenance and Stationery $21,500.00 $21,500.00 MRF

NEW ZEALAND ICE FIGURE SKATING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Officials accommodation at the NZ National Ice Figure
Skating Championships 2019 $3,773.00 $3,773.00

NEW ZEALAND POWER BOAT FEDERATION INCORPORATED Insurance renewal $2,488.00 $2,488.00

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Newsletter expenses $14,333.00 $14,333.00

New Zealand Country Music Association Incorporated Advertising for the 2019 and 40th anniversary NZCMA
Entertainer of the Year Awards $7,618.77 $6,786.77 M

PREGNANCY COUNSELLING SERVICES Professional development training $5,250.00 $5,250.00

NEW ZEALAND ARIA TRUST Venue and equipment hire, audio visual, signs and
security $14,420.85 $14,420.85

Performing Arts Competitions Association of New Zealand Incorporated
National Young Performer Awards - Venues, venue IT
support, social media support, newspaper etc as per
resolution

$22,164.00 $15,000.00 M

New Zealand Kennel Club Incorporated Costs of light and sound, and rubbish collection for the
2019 National Dog Show $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Orienteering New Zealand Incorporated U23 squad orienteers attend the training camp $7,259.00 $7,259.00

AGE CONCERN NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Salaries and operational costs $190,000.00 $190,000.00

Perinatal Mental Health New Zealand
One day training event cots, new colour printer with drum
and toner, 6 months myob, rent, insurance, security and
electricity and 20 copies of the book 'Mothers cry too'

$12,768.81 $8,560.81 M

NEW ZEALAND CHEER UNION INCORPORATED Venue hire for NZCU Cheerleading nationals $10,620.00 $10,620.00

Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust Cost of hiring a conference centre $1,770.00 $1,539.13 O

Total Approved $474,032.73

No: of applicants 23

Total Amount Approved $3,044,087.56

Total Applications 320

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 13 of 14



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

4 Sep 2019 10:15:28 Page 14 of 14




